10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of January 17, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Philip R. Ashby
12617 Colony PI NE
Albuquerque, NM 87122

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of April 22, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Donna M. Christensen

12804 Sandia Ridge PI NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of February 17, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Eddie M. Gallegos
PO Box 7306
Albuquerque, NM 87194

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of March 27, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Barbara J. de Weever

117 Huddleson St
Santa Fe, NM 87501

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10

11
12

13
14
15
16

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT
IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of February 7, 2025, the following attorney will be

shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Hunter L. Geer
Albuquerque, NM 87190

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of June 25, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Patrick W. Hurley

PO Box 31670
Albuquerque, NM 87190

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of September 22, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

Gloria J. McCary
PO Box 6401
Albuquerque, NM 87197

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of October 16, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Frank Murray

22 Vaquero Trl.
Santa Fe, NM 87508

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of January 17, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Thomas O. Olson

8169 S Algonquian Cir
Aurora, CO 80016

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




N —

(U, T SO

10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW
MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 10, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
William A. Sawtell Jr.

708 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 24, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Robert P. Tinnin Jr.

PO Box 25207
Albuquerque, NM 87125

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT

IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of September 12, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:

John L. Walker
3917 Mesa Verde Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico






