ı	
1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of January 17, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Philip R. Ashby 12617 Colony Pl NE Albuquerque, NM 87122
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
14	(CEAI)
15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT	OF THE S	TATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO	:	CEDTIFICATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT	: :	CERTIFICATE
5	IN	MEMORIA	M
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA,	Clerk of the	Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of A	April 22, 202	25, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as de	eceased:	
9 10 11	<b>Donna M. Christensen</b> 12804 Sandia Ridge Pl NE Albuquerque, NM 87111		
12 13			Ty official signature and the seal this 17th day of November, 2025.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL)		lerk of the Supreme Court e State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of February 17, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Eddie M. Gallegos PO Box 7306 Albuquerque, NM 87194  WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COU	URT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO	: . CEDTIELCATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT	: CERTIFICATE :
5		IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARC	IA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as o	of March 27, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys	as deceased:
9 10 11	<b>Barbara J. de Weever</b> 117 Huddleson St Santa Fe, NM 87501	
12 13		WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL)	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1 I	
1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of February 7, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10	Hunter L. Geer Albuquerque, NM 87190
11 12	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
13	
14 15 16	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT::
IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of June 25, 2025, the following attorney will be shown
on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Patrick W. Hurley PO Box 31670 Albuquerque, NM 87190
WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of September 22, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Gloria J. McCary PO Box 6401 Albuquerque, NM 87197
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL)  Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of October 16, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Frank Murray 22 Vaquero Trl. Santa Fe, NM 87508  WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of January 17, 2025, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	<b>Thomas O. Olson</b> 8169 S Algonquian Cir Aurora, CO 80016
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL)  Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1 2	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO	
3 4 5	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT::	
6	IN MEMORIAM	
7	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New	
8	Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 10, 2025, the following attorney will be	
9	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:	
10 11 12	William A. Sawtell Jr. 708 Paseo de Peralta Santa Fe, NM 87501	
13 14	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.	
15 16 17 18	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico	

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE
IN THE SUPREME COURT : CERTIFICATE :
IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of August 24, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
Robert P. Tinnin Jr. PO Box 25207 Albuquerque, NM 87125
WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT::
IN MEMORIAM
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of September 12, 2025, the following attorney will be
shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
John L. Walker 3917 Mesa Verde Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87110
WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 17th day of November, 2025.
Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico